# 05000104436

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

700136790097

10/17/08--01001--010 \*\*446.25

FILED DB OCT 16 PH 4: 15 SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

M. THOMAS OCT 1 6 2008 EXAMINER

### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: CD Enterprises, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Robert Eckard, Esq.

(Name of Person)

Law Office of Robert Eckard & Associates, P.A.

(Firm/Company)

3110 Alternate US Hwy. 19 N

(Address)

Palm Harbor, FL 34683

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Robert Eckard, Esq.

(Name of Person)

(<u>727</u>) 772-1941

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$25.00 Filing Fee

S30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) □\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

### MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 FILED FILED 03 OCT 16 PH 4: 1

# LAW OFFICE OF ROBERT D. ECKARD & ASSOCIATES, P.A. A Professional Association

3110 Alternate US 19 N. Suite A Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Telephone: (727) 772-1941 Facsimile: (727) 771-7940 www.RobertEckardlaw.com

Robert D. Eckard\* + 1 <sup>2</sup> LL.M. International Law Business *Former State Prosecutor* email: robert@roberteckardlaw.com

Alexis M. Wert\* + email: alexis@roberteckardlaw.com

Jason A. Bavol\* + Former State Prosecutor email: jason@roberteckardlaw.com

D. Todd Dean\* -Of Counselemail: todd@roberteckardlaw.com

Licensed to Practice: All Florida State Courts\* Middle District of FL-Fed Courts\* United States Supreme Court<sup>1</sup> United States Court of Intl Trade<sup>2</sup>



# · · · ·

July 17, 2008

State of Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

### Re: CD Enterprises, FEI No. 20-3714708

To Whom It May Concern:

Our office represents CD Enterprises and Jamie Duncan.

Enclosed please find the Limited Liability Company Reinstatement form that has been completed by my client, along with a check payable to the Division of Corporations in the amount of \$255.00.

This amount includes the reinstatement fee, \$50.00 for each of the three years dissolved, as well as \$5.00 for a certified copy.

Should you have any questions regarding the content of this letter or the enclosed documentation, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Sincerely,

LAW OFFICE OF ROBERT D. ECKARD & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Better

Joni Butler, Paralegal to ROBERT D. ECKARD, ESQUIRE

JB/ Enclosures

### LAW OFFICE OF **ROBERT D. ECKARD** & Associates, P.A. A Professional Association

3110 Alternate US 19 N. Suite A Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Telephone: (727) 772-1941 Facsimile: (727) 771-7940 www.RobertEckardlaw.com

Robert D. Eckard\* + 12 LL.M. International Law Business Former State Prosecutor email: robert@roberteckardlaw.com

Alexis M. Wert\* + email: alexis@roberteckardlaw.com

Jason A. Bavol\* + Former State Prosecutor email: jason@roberteckardlaw.com

D. Todd Dean\* -Of Counselemail: todd@roberteckardlaw.com

Licensed to Practice: -All Florida State Courts\* -Middle District of FL-Fed Courts+ -United States Supreme Court<sup>1</sup> -United States Court of Intl Trade<sup>2</sup>

October 3, 2008

State of Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### Re: CD Enterprises, FEI No. 20-3714708; Reinstatement and Name Change

To Whom It May Concern:

Our office represents CD Enterprises of Florida, LLC and Jamie Duncan.

Enclosed please find:

- 1. A completed Limited Liability Reinstatement form;
- 2. Cover letter
- 3. Articles of Amendment
- 4. July 24, 2008 Letter from Division of Corporations
- 5. A check payable to the Division of Corporations in the amount of \$446.25.

Should you have any questions regarding the content of this letter or the enclosed documentation, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Return all documents to our firm, not the client

Sincerely,

LAW OFFICE OF ROBERT D. ECKARD & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

**ROBERT D. ECKARD, ESQUIRE** 

Enclosures Cc: Jamie Duncan



10/16/2008 14:38 FAX 7277717940

002/002

TICLES OF	AMENDMENT		
		•	
_	—	Ĩ	
C	)F		
d Lishilin Com	INV AS IT DOW ONDEAPS AD	ANT PACATA 1	
A Florida Limited	Liability Company)	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
iability Company	were filed on Novemb	er 1, 2005	and assigned
erround Comban)	, note they off		- and essigned
	•		
lowing			
-			() ()
of the limited liab	<u>oility company here</u> :		Re log
BAY LLC			王王
ith the words "Lim	ited Liability Company," t	he designation "LL	C" or the abbreviation
cable:	12015 Wandsworth I	)r	FOI
ET ADDRESS)	Tampa, FL 33626		習話
	Same as above		
<u>BOX)</u>	Same as above		
<u>B0X)</u>	Same as above		
	fice address on our re	cords, <u>enser the</u>	name of the ne
or registered of ffice address here Robert Eckard	fice address on our re	cords, <u>enser the</u>	name of the net
or registered of ffice address here Robert Eckard	fice address on our re : . Esq. . US Hwy. 19 N	cords, <u>enser the</u> orida street addre	
or registered of ffice address here Robert Eckard	fice address on our re : . Esq. . US Hwy. 19 N	orida street addre	57)
or registered of ffice address here Robert Eckard 3110 Alternate	fice address on our re : . Esq. . US Hwy. 19 N	orida street addre , Florida <u>3468</u> ;	57)
	<b>ICLES OF (</b> <b>d Liability Compared</b> A Florida Limited Liability Company lowing: <u>of the limited liab</u> <u>SAY_LLC</u> ith the words "Limited cable:	OF <u>d Liablify Company as it now appears on</u> A Florida Limited Liability Company) Liability Company were filed on <u>Novemb</u> lowing: <u>of the limited liability company here:</u> <u>SAy</u>	TICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF   d Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)   A Florida Limited Liability Company)   Liability Company were filed on November 1, 2005   lowing:   of the limited liability company here:   SAy

.

being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered	l office address,	I hereby	confirm that the lin	nized liability
company has been notified in writing of this change.	$\sim$	-		
			ant Signature of New D	

(If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent) . .

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records:

### MGR = Manager MGRM = Managing Member

Title	Name	Address	Type of Action
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
<u></u>			Add Remove
<u> </u>			Add
		·	Add Remove
D. If amend	ing any other information, enter chang	e(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)	)
			OPOCT SECHE FALLAT

- Dated	£ 19-08	HASSEE	16 P	
	Jail	OF ST	ų L	
	Signature W a member or authorized representative of a member Jamie Duncan	ALEA	G	

Typed or printed name of signee



Filing Fce: \$25.00